

## **Selfridges Selection** The Birthday Extravaganza hamper - 9 items included

### **Includes**

- Love Cocoa Happy Birthday honeycomb milk chocolate bar 75g
- Selfridges Selection Mini Shopper salted caramel truffles pack of four
- Selfridges Selection Champagne Brut NV 750ml
- Selfridges Selection Milk chocolate coated orange biscuits 200g
- Selfridges Selection 9-piece Marc de Champagne truffles 105g
- Selfridges Selection British Strawberry Jam 340g
- Selfridges Selection Ground coffee blend refill bag 250g
- Selfridges Selection Hazelnut cocoa butter 170g
- Selfridges Selection Fruit cake in tin 450g
- 18" wicker hamper

**Love Cocoa** Happy Birthday honeycomb milk chocolate bar 75g

### **Ingredients**

Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Milk Powder(**Milk**), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin(**Soybean**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Raw cane Sugar, Honeycomb Granules (sugar, glucose syrup, **Wheat**, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, rice flour)

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in >bold

#### **Cereals containing Gluten**

**Soya**

**Milk**

#### **May contain Allergens**

**Peanuts**

**Nuts**

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2414.00 per 100g / 2414.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 567.00 per 100g / 567.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 36.20 per 100g / 36.20 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.70 per 100g / 21.70 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 54.90 per 100g / 54.90 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 46.10 per 100g / 46.10 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) .00 per 100g  
Protein (g) 5.70 per 100g / 5.70 Per Portion  
Salt (g) .19 per 100g / .19 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Mini Shopper salted caramel truffles pack of four

#### **Ingredients**

Cane Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder(**Milk**), Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk(**Milk**), Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Powder, Sea Salt, Natural flavourings, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin(**Soybean**), Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids,

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Soya**

**Milk**

#### **May contain Allergens**

**Nuts**

**Cereals containing gluten**

#### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 20%)

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

**Free from alcohol**

**Ovo Lacto Vegetarian**

**Vegetarian**

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 12 g

Energy - kJ 1946.0000 per 100g / 234.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 463.0000 per 100g / 56.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 21.8000 per 100g / 2.6000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.2000 per 100g / 1.6000 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 58.4000 per 100g / 7.0000 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 53.1000 per 100g / 6.4000 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 1.6000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion  
Protein (g) 6.7000 per 100g / .8000 Per Portion  
Salt (g) .9300 per 100g / .1100 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

#### **Selfridges Selection** Champagne Brut NV 750ml

Product of France

Region: Champagne

Grape Varieties: pinot noir, chardonnay, pinot Meunier

ABV 12%

750ml

**You must be over 18 to purchase this product**

#### **Selfridges Selection** Milk chocolate coated orange biscuits 200g

#### **Ingredients**

Milk Chocolate (**Milk, Soya**), (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass; Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour)(**Cereals containing gluten, Milk, Soya**), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Salted sweetcream butter(**Milk**), (Cream: Milk; Salt)(**Milk**), Cane Sugar, Orange Peel, (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Natural Flavouring, Salt

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Cereals containing Gluten**

**Soya**

**Milk**

#### **May contain Allergens**

**Peanuts**

**Eggs**

**Nuts**

**Mustard**  
**Sesame**

**Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(21)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(35)% (Minimum 20%)

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 21 g

Energy - kJ 2204.00 per 100g / 463.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 527.00 per 100g / 111.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 30.00 per 100g / 6.30 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19.00 per 100g / 4.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 58.00 per 100g / 12.20 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 39.00 per 100g / 8.20 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.80 per 100g / .40 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.70 per 100g / 1.20 Per Portion

Salt (g) .56 per 100g / .11 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** 9-piece Marc de Champagne truffles 105g

**Ingredients**

Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder (**Milk**), Cream (**Milk**), Cocoa Mass, Icing Sugar, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin (**Soybean**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Marc de Champagne, Whey Concentrate (**Milk**), Milk Proteins (**Milk**),

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Soya**

**Milk**

**May contain Allergens**

## **Nuts**

### **Cereals containing gluten**

#### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 20%)

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 11 g

Energy - kJ 2205.00 per 100g / 258.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 529.00 per 100g / 62.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 33.50 per 100g / 3.90 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 20.30 per 100g / 2.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 50.40 per 100g / 5.90 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 40.50 per 100g / 4.70 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.80 per 100g / .30 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.80 per 100g / .70 Per Portion

Salt (g) .18 per 100g / .02 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** British strawberry jam 340g

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Strawberries, Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice

#### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

#### **Jam or marmalade legal information**

% Fruit per 100g 50 Total Sugar Content per 100g 60

#### **Product Claims**

Suitable For  
Coeliacs  
Ovo Lacto Vegetarians  
Lactose Intolerance  
Ovo Vegetarians  
Vegans  
Vegetarians

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 17 g  
Energy - kJ 1010 per 100g / 172 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 238 per 100g / 40 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 0 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 58 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 58 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 1.3 per 100g / 0.2 Per Portion  
Protein (g) No per 100g  
Salt (g) 0.02 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Ground coffee blend refill bag 250g

**Ingredients**

Arabica Coffee

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold  
N/A

**May contain Allergens**

N/A

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Organic

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g  
Energy - kJ 4.00 per 100g / 4.00 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 1.00 per 100g / 1.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) .10 per 100g / .10 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) .10 per 100g / .10 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) .00 per 100g  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .00 per 100g  
Fibre (g) .00 per 100g  
Protein (g) .10 per 100g / .10 Per Portion  
Salt (g) .00 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Hazelnut cocoa butter 170g

**Ingredients**

Hazelnut (**Nuts**), Coconut Oil, Cocoa Powder, Sea Salt, Coconut Sugar

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Nuts**

**May contain Allergens**

**Peanuts**

**Nuts**

**Sesame**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 2538.00 per 100g / 635.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 614.00 per 100g / 154.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 57.20 per 100g / 14.30 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.40 per 100g / 1.10 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 12.40 per 100g / 3.10 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 8.60 per 100g / 2.10 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 6.50 per 100g / 1.60 Per Portion  
Protein (g) 13.10 per 100g / 3.30 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 1.00 per 100g / .25 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Fruit cake in tin 450g

#### **Ingredients**

Butter (**Milk**), Pasteurised Free Range Egg(**Egg**), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Mixed Spices (cinnamon, ginger, oimento, nutmeg, cardamom, star anise, black pepper, tangerine oil, clove), Chopped Almonds(**Nuts**), Whiskey , Fortified Wheat Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Wheat**), Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Colour: Anthocyanins; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide)(**Sulphur dioxide**), Muscovado Sugar, Ground Almonds(**Nuts**), Mixed Vine Fruits (Sultanas, Currants, and Raisins), Sunflower Oil, Salt, Lemon Zest, Pecans(**Nuts**), Demerara Sugar, Emulsifier (Xanthan Gum)

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Sulphur Dioxide**

**Eggs**

**Nuts**

**Cereals containing Gluten**

**Milk**

#### **May contain Allergens**

**Peanuts**

**Nuts**

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 75 g



Energy - kJ 2245.00 per 100g / 1684.00 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 537.00 per 100g / 403.00 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 31.60 per 100g / 23.70 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 9.30 per 100g / 7.00 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 55.80 per 100g / 41.80 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 38.20 per 100g / 28.70 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 3.00 per 100g / 2.30 Per Portion  
Protein (g) 5.90 per 100g / 4.40 Per Portion  
Salt (g) .30 per 100g / .22 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

Cutting Instructions: To serve, cut with a serrated knife.

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

#### **Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**

Fancy putting together your own unique hamper? Please call 0207 318 3458 or email [hampers@selfridges.co.uk](mailto:hampers@selfridges.co.uk) to speak with our in-house service team to place a bespoke order

Please note: we may need to amend the items within this hamper due to stock and seasonality